FILED 6-10-16 Court of Appeals Division I State of Washington

NO. 73720-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OFTHE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

۷.

KEVIN E. INGALLS,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
III. ARGUMENT6
A. THE PROSECUTOR PROPERLY ARGUED FROM THE EVIDENCE ADMITTED AND DID NOT SHIFT THE BURDEN OF PROOF
1. The Prosecutor Referenced Only The Evidence That Had Been Admitted
2. The Prosecutor Did Not Shift the Burden Of Proof or Comment on the Defendant's Right to Remain Silent11
B. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS DISCRETION IN RESPONDING TO A JURY QUESTION
IV. CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

THAT AND TON OADED
State v. Ashby, 77 Wn.2d 33, 459 P.2d 403 (1969)
State v. Brett, 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995), cert denied, 516
U.S. 1121 (1996)
State v. Crawford, 21 Wn. App. 146, 584 P.2d 442 (1978), review
denied, 91 Wn.2d 1013 (1979)12, 13
State v. Emery, 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012)
State v. Fisher, 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)
State v. Fleming, 83 Wn. App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076, review denied,
131 Wn.2d 1018 (1997)15
State v. Greiff, 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000) 14, 16
State v. Hoffman, 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991)7
State v. Jackson, 150 Wn. App. 877, 209 P.3d 553, review denied,
167 Wn.2d 1007 (2009)12
State v. Langdon, 42 Wn. App. 715, 713 P.2d 120, review denied,
105 Wn.2d 1013 (1986)16
105 Wn.2d 1013 (1986) 16 <u>State v. Morris</u> , 150 Wn. App. 927, 210 P.3d 1025 (2009) 12, 13
State v. Ng, 110 Wn.2d 32, 750 P.2d 632 (1988) 16, 19
State v. Ramirez, 49 Wn. App. 332, 742 P.2d 726 (1987) 12, 13
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984)15
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994)7, 8
State v. Sublett, 156 Wn. App. 160, 231 P.3d 231 (2010), affirmed,
176 Wn.2d 58 (2012)16
State v. Swan, 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 617 (1990), cert denied,
498 U.S. 1046 (1991)14
State v. Thorgerson, 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011) 11, 12
State v. Young, 48 Wn. App. 406, 739 P.2d 1170 (1987)17
FEDERAL CASES
United States v. Southwell, 432 F.3d 1050 (9th Cir. 2005) 16, 17

OTHER CASES

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ABAResolution100B(AdoptedAug.9-10,http://www.americanbar.org/content/dam/aba/migrated/leadership/2010/annual/pdfs/100b.authcheckdam.pdf; NDAA, Resolution UrgingCourts to Use "Error" Instead of "Prosecutorial Misconduct"(ApprovedApril102010),http://www.ndaa.org/pdf/prosecutorial misconduct final.pdf........6
